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SCE Advice Letter – Southern California Edison (SCE) submits its “Consolidated Revenue 
Requirement and Rate Change” Advice Letter to implement new electric rates and its 
associated tariffs from previously authorized decisions, resolutions, and advice letters, most 
significantly the recent General Rate Case decision for SCE issued in August 2021. 
Collectively, the changes set forth in AL 4561-E and AL 4651-E-A will result in an electric rate 
and bill increase beginning on January 1, 2022. 
 

 

Estimated Bill Impacts of All Requested Electric Rate Changes Effective January 1, 2022: 
 

Estimated Electric Bill Impacts1  SCE as of January 1, 2022 
 Average Residential Non-CARE electric bill $143.33 
 Average Residential Non-CARE electric bill increase $3.99 (2.9%) 
 Average Residential CARE electric bill $91.46 
 Average Residential CARE electric bill increase $2.60 (2.9%) 

 
Below are the primary drivers of SCE’s January 1, 2022, electric rate changes, which involve a 
revenue increase of $474.85 million for its electric utility operations and capital investments. 
This rate/bill increase is attributable to rate changes authorized in SCE’s 2021 recent August 
2021 General Rate Case (GRC) decision and regulatory account adjustments and 
recoveries. Dollar amounts shown below represent the increase or decrease in revenue 
collected from customers in rates; not total program costs: 

 The primary drivers of the January 1st rate increase are: 
o 2021 GRC Decision (D.) 21-08-036 ($385.1 million): 

 The Commission authorized an additional $385.1 million for 2022 
spending (for a total of $7.259 billion) for:  

 Continuing safety and compliance programs to mitigate wildfire 
risks, including enhanced vegetation management, system 
hardening, and enhanced operational practices;  

 Modernizing and maintaining safe and reliable distribution and 
transmission grids; and 

 Purchasing up to $1 billion of liability insurance for wildfire-related 
claims.  

o Transmission Costs in Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC) dockets 
ER19-1553, ER22-310, and ER22-308 ($238.4 million).  
 

 
 
1 Based on a “typical” residential bundled customer using, on average, 500 kilowatt-hours per 

month. 
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 In addition to the increases noted above, other categories of revenue and rate 
adjustments reduced costs and counteract the increases described above.  The 
combined effect results in the bill impacts detailed in the table above.   


